
29 August 1994 

GATT Office Circular No. 359/Corr.4 

LIST OF LIAISON OFFICERS AND REPRESENTATIVES 

Corrigendum 
(p : \common\#extr\mis359-4) 

Please insert the attached pages in GATT Office Circular No. 359. They should replace the 
pages bearing the corresponding numbers. 

To enable staff members to know immediately where the change appears, a cross is indicated 
against the country concerned and the changes are listed in italics. 

Circulaire intérieure du GATT No. 359/Corr.4 

LISTE DES CHARGES DE LIAISON ET DES REPRESENTANTS 

Corrigendum 
(p : \common\#extr\mis359-4) 

Prière d'insérer les pages ci-jointes dans la Circulaire intérieure du GATT No. 359 à la place 
des pages portant les mêmes numéros. 

Pour permettre aux fonctionnaires de savoir immédiatement où il y a un changement, une croix 
est placée à côté du nom du pays concerné et les changements sont indiqués en italiques. 

Circular interior del GATT N.° 359/Corr.4 

LISTA DE LOS FUNCIONARIOS DE ENLACE Y REPRESENTANTES 

Corrigendum 
(p : \common\#extr\mis359-4) 

Se ruega insertar las paginas adjuntas en la circular interior del GATT N.° 359 en sustituciôn 
de las de numeraciôn équivalente. 

Para que los funcionarios puedan saber inmediatamente dônde hay cambios, se ha colocado una 
cruz al lado del nombre del pais correspondiente y las modificaciones se indicarân en cursivas. 

94-1776 



No. 359/Corr.4 
Page 5 
29 August 1994 

"AFRIQUE DU SUD / SOUTH AFRICA (E) 
H.E. Mr. J.A. Eksteen 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic 

of South Africa to the United Nations 
Office at Geneva 

Rue du Rhône 65 
1204 Genève Tel: 

Telefax: 

(direct line: 849 54 10) 

849 54 54 
849 54 54 

(direct line: 849 54 01) 
Uruguay Round 
Mr. Abraham J.W. Roodt 
Minister (Economie Affairs) 
Alternate Permanent Representative to GATT 

"ALLEMAGNE / GERMANY (E) 
H.E. Dr. Alois Jelonek 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Federal 

Republic of Germany to the International 
Organizations at Geneva 

Chemin du Petit-Saconnex 28C 
1209 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 171 
1211 Genève 19 Tel: 

Telefax: 
730 11 11 
730 12 95 

Mr. Gerd Herx 
Counsellor (Economic Affairs) 

Delegation for the MTN: 
Mr. Peter Witt 
Minister Counsellor (Commercial Affairs) 
Office of the Delegation of the Federal 

Republic of Germany for the Multilateral 
Trade Negotiations 

Avenue Blanc 49 
1202 Genève Tel 

Telex 
Telefax 

732 44 43 

751 701 gatdel ch 
731 51 53 



No. 359 
Page 6 
2 May 1994 

xANGOLA (E) + (F) 
H.E. Dr. Adriano Parreira 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic of Angola 

to the United Nations Office and International 
Organizations at Geneva 

Route de Chêne 109 
1224 Chêne-Bougeries Tel: 348 40 50 

Telefax: 348 40 46 

ANTIGUA-ET-BARBUDA / 
ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA (E) 

H.E. Mr. James A.E. Thomas 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Antigua and Barbuda 

to the United Nations Office at Geneva 
Antigua House 
15 Thayer Street 
GB-London W1M 5LD Tel: 071 / 486 70 73 

071 / 486 70 75 
Telefax: 071 / 486 99 70 

ARGENTINE / ARGENTINA (Sp) + (F) 
Excmo. Sr. Juan Carlos Sanchez Arnau 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de la Repûblica 

Argentina ante la Oficina de las Naciones 
Unidas en Ginebra 

Route de l'Aéroport 10 
1216 Genève 

Adresse postale: 
Case postale 292 
1215 Genève 15 Tel: 798 19 52 

798 82 85 
Telex: 415 300 arg ch 

Telefax: 798 59 95 
798 72 82 

Sr. Jorge A. Riaboi 
Ministro Consejero 
Représentante Permanente Alterno ante el GATT 



No. 359/Corr.4 
Page 19 
29 August 1994 

GHANA (E) 
H.E. Mr. Benjamin G. Godwyll 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Ghana to the 

United Nations Office and Specialized 
Agencies at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 
1209 Genève Tel 

Telex 
Telefax 

734 91 50 
414 717 gha ch 
734 91 61 

GRECE / GREECE (F) 
S.E. M. Georges P. Helmis 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la Grèce auprès 

de l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève 
Place Saint-Gervais 1 
1201 Genève Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

732 33 56 
732 38 25 GATT 
732 36 48 GATT 
412 647 grec ch 
732 21 50 

M. Emmanuel Manoussakis* 
Premier Conseiller (Affaires économiques) 

"GRENADE / GRENADA (E) 
Mr. Samuel Orgias 
Counsellor 
Chargé d'affaires a.i. 
Mission of Grenada to the EEC 
Avenue de la Toison d'Or 24 
B-1060 Bruxelles Tel: 

Telefax: 
514 12 42 
513 87 24 

GUATEMALA (Sp) + (E) 
Excmo. Sr. Federico Urruela Prado 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de Guatemala ante la 

Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 
Chemin Sous-Bois 21 
1202 Genève Tel: 734 55 73 

Telefax: 733 14 29 



No. 359 
Page 20 
2 May 1994 

XGUINEE-BISSAU I 
GUINEA-BISSAU (F) 

S.E. M. Fali Embalo 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la République de Guinée-Bissau 

auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève 
Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 70 
B-l050 Bruxelles Tel: 647 08 90 

Telex: 63631 egbb b 
Telefax: 640 43 12 

GUYANE / GUYANA (E) 
H.E. Mr. Laleshwar K.N. Singh 
High Commissioner for the Co-operative 

Republic of Guyana 
Guyana High Commission 
Palace Court 3 
Bayswater Road 
GB-London W2 4LP Tel: 

Telefax: 
071 / 229 76 84 
071 / 727 98 09 

HAITI (F) 
M. Joseph Philippe Antonio 
Ministre conseiller 
Chargé d'affaires a.i. 
Mission permanente de la République d'Haïti 

auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

Rue de Monthoux 64 
1201 Genève Tel: 

Telefax: 
732 76 38 
732 55 36 

"HONDURAS (Sp) + (E) 
Excmo. Sr. Carlos H. Matute Irias 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de la Repûblica 

de Honduras ante el GATT 
Rue du Cendrier 15 
1204 Genève Tel: 

Telefax: 
741 05 05 
741 05 08 



No. 359 

MALAWI (E) 

Page 27 
2 May 1994 

MALAISIE / MALAYSIA (E) 
H.E. Mr. Haron Siraj 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Malaysia to 

the United Nations Office at Geneva 
International Center Cointrin (ICC) 
Route de Pré-Bois 20 
1216 Cointrin 

Postal address: 
Case postale 711 
1215 Genève 15 

Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

788 15 05 
788 15 09 
788 15 23 
415 650 mala ch 
788 04 92 
788 09 75 (Trade 

Section) 

H.E. Mr. R.N.L. Nkomba 
Ambassador 
Embassy of the Republic of Malawi 
Mainzer Strasse 124 
D-53179 Bonn Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

34 30 16 
34 30 19 
88 69 689 mabn d 
34 06 19 

MALDIVES (E) 
Ministry of Trade and Industries 

of the Republic of the Maldives 
1st floor, Ghaazee Building 
Male 20-05 Telex: 

Telefax: 
77076 tradind mf 
32 38 41 

MALI (F) 
M. Amadou Tidiane Dia 
Premier conseiller 
Chargé d'affaires a.i. 
Mission permanente de la République du 

Mali auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies à 
Genève et des organisations internationales 
en Suisse 

Basteistrasse 86 
D-53179 Bonn Tel: 

Telefax: 
35 70 48 / 49 
36 19 22 



No. 359/Corr.4 
Page 28 
29 August 1994 

MALTE / MALTA (E) 
Mr. Martin Valentino 
First Secretary 
Chargé d'affaires a.i. 
Permanent Mission of the Republic of 

Malta to the United Nations Office at Geneva 
Parc Château-Banquet 2 
1202 Genève Tel: 731 05 80 

731 05 89 
Telex: 412 868 mltr ch 

Telefax: 738 11 20 

xMAROC / MOROCCO (F) 
M. Abdelkader Lechehebs 

Représentant permanent adjoint auprès du GATT 
Mission permanente du Royaume du Maroc 

auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

Chemin François-Lehmann 18A 
1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 798 

798 
Telex: 415 

Telefax: 798 

MAURICE / MAURITIUS Œ) 
Mr. Patrice E. Curé 
Minister-Counsellor 
Chargé d'affaires a.i. 
Permanent Mission of the Republic of Mauritius 

to the United Nations Office at Geneva 
Rue Le Corbusier 10 
1208 Genève Tel: 789 1150 

Telefax: 789 48 30 

15 35 
15 36 
449 marm ch 
47 02 

5A11 correspondence should be addressed to the Permanent Mission. / Toute la correspondance 
doit être adressée à la Mission permanente. / Toda la correspondencia debe ser enviada a la Misiôn 
Permanente. 



No. 359/Corr.4 
Page 29 
29 August 1994 

MAURITANIE / MAURITANIA (F) 
S.E. M. Ahmed Ould Sid' Ahmed 
Ambassadeur 
Ambassade de la République islamique 

de Mauritanie 
Avenue de la Colombie 6 
B-1050 Bruxelles Tel 

Telex 
Telefax 

xMEXIOUE / MEXICO (Sp) + (E) 

Excmo. Sr. Alejandro de la Pefia 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de Mexico 

ante el GATT 
Avenue de Budé 10A 
1202 Genève Tel 

Telefax 

MOZAMBIQUE (E) 
Departamento da Cooperaçâo Multilateral 
Direcçâo Nacional do Comércio Externo 
Ministério do Comércio 
Caixa Postal 1831 
Maputo 

Telefax: 42 13 05 

MYANMAR (E) 
H.E. U Tin Kyaw Hlaing 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Union of 

Myanmar to the United Nations Office 
at Geneva 

Avenue Blanc 47 
1202 Genève Tel 

Telex 
Telefax 

672 47 47 
26034 amrim b 
672 20 51 

734 30 31 
733 14 55 

731 75 40 
412 858 mmge ch 
738 48 82 



No. 359 
Page 30 
2 May 1994 

NAMIBIE / NAMIBIA Œ) 
H.E. Mr. Shapua Kaukungua 
Ambassador 
Embassy of the Republic of Namibia 
Avenue de Tervuren 454 
B-1050 Brussels Tel: 

Telefax: 
771 14 10 
771 96 89 

NICARAGUA (Sp) + (E) 
Excmo. Sr. Alvaro José Sevilla Siero6 

Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de Nicaragua ante la 

Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 
Rue du Roveray 16 
1207 Genève Tel: 736 66 44 

736 67 07 
Telefax: 736 60 12 

NIGER (F) 
M. Daouda Ibrahim 
Conseiller 
Chargé d'affaires, a.i. 
Mission permanente de la République 

du Niger auprès de l'Office des 
Nations Unies à Genève 

Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 78 
B-1050 Bruxelles Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

648 61 40 
22857 niger b 
648 27 84 

6A11 correspondence should be addressed to the Permanent Mission. / Toute la correspondance 
doit être adressée à la Mission permanente. / Toda la correspondencia debe ser enviada a la Misiôn 
Permanente. 



No. 359 

"PHILIPPINES (E) 

Page 35 
2 May 1994 

H.E. Mrs. Lilia R. Bautista 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Philippines 

to the United Nations Office at Geneva 
Avenue Blanc 47 
1202 Genève 

Mr. Romeo G. Borillo 
Commercial Attaché 

Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

Tel: 
Telefax: 

731 83 29 
731 83 20 
disconnected 
731 68 88 

732 59 64 
731 79 79 

POLOGNE / POLAND CE) 
Mr. Janusz Kaczurba 
Minister Counsellor 
Permanent Representative to GATT 
Permanent Representation of the 

Republic of Poland to the United 
Nations Office at Geneva 

Chemin de l'Ancienne-Route 15 
1218 Grand-Saconnex 

Postal address: 
Case postale 126 
1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

798 11 61 
415 516 depol 
798 11 75 



No. 359/Corr.4 
Page 36 
29 August 1994 

PORTUGAL (F) 
S.E. M. Zôzimo Justo da Silva 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent du Portugal 

auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

Rue Richard Wagner 1 
1202 Genève 

Adresse postale: 
Case postale 
1211 Genève 20 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

733 32 00 
412 870 port 
733 41 10 
744 99 48 

M. Antonio Pinto de Lemos* 
Conseiller (Affaires économiques) 

QATAR (E) 
H.E. Sheikh Fahed Awaid Al-Thani 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the State of Qatar 

to the United Nations Office at Geneva 
Route de Ferney 149B 
1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

798 85 00 
798 85 01 
415 789 qatr ch 
791 04 85 

REPUBLIQUE CENTRAFRICAINE / 
CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC (F) 

Ministère de l'Economie, des Finances, 
du Plan et de la Coopération internationale 
de la République centrafricaine 

Case postale 941 
Bangui Telefax: 61 63 98 



No. 359/Corr.4 
Page 37 
29 August 1994 

REPUBLIQUE DOMINICAINE / 
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC (Sp) + (E) 

Sra. Angelina Bonetti Herrera 
Ministra Consejera 
Encargada de Negocios a.i. 
Misiôn Permanente de la Repûblica Dominicana 

ante la Oficina de las Naciones Unidas 
en Ginebra 

Rue de Lausanne 65 
1202 Genève Tel: 731 30 79 

Telefax: 733 86 71 

REPUBLIQUE SLOVAQUE / 
SLOVAK REPUBLIC (E) 

H.E. Mrs. Maria Krasnohorskâ 
Ambassadress 
Permanent Representative of the Slovak Republic 

to the United Nations Office and other 
International Organizations at Geneva 

Chemin de l'Ancienne Route 9 
1218 Grand-Saconnex 

Postal address: 
Case postale 160 
1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 

Telefax: 
Mr. Peter Brno 
Second Secretary (Head Economic Section) 
Deputy Permanent Representative to GATT 

798 91 81 
798 91 82 
788 09 19 



No. 359 
Page 38 
2 May 1994 

REPUBLIQUE TCHEQUE / 
CZECH REPUBLIC Œ) 

Mr. Peter Paleôka 
Minister Counsellor 
Permanent Representative to GATT 
Permanent Mission of the Czech Republic 

to the United Nations Office and other 
International Organizations at Geneva 

Chemin Louis Dunant 17 
1202 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 109 
1211 Genève 20 Tel: 740 38 88 

740 36 68 
740 36 61 

Telefax: 740 36 62 
Mr. Richard Wagner 
Commercial Counsellor 
Deputy Permanent Representative to GATT 

ROUMANIE / ROMANIA (F) 
S.E. M. Romulus Neagu 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de Roumanie auprès 

de l'Office des Nations Unies et des 
Institutions spécialisées à Genève 

Villa "La Perrière" 
Chemin de la Perrière 6 
1223 Cologny Tel: 752 10 90 

752 55 55 
Telex: 422 818 romi ch 

Telefax: 752 29 76 



No. 359/Corr.4 
Page 39 
29 August 1994 

H.E. Mr. N.C.R. Williams 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the United Kingdom 

to the United Nations Office and other 
International Organizations at Geneva 

Rue de Vermont 37-39 
1202 Genève 

Miss Anne Stoddart 

Tel 
After 8 p.m. 

Telex 
Telefax 

Deputy Permanent Representative 
(Economic Affairs) 

Mr. Peter Young 
Second Secretary 

734 38 00 
734 38 04 
414 195 ukgv ch 
734 52 54 

S.E. M. Augustin Karamage 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la République 

rwandaise auprès de l'Office des Nations 
Unies et des Institutions spécialisées à 
Genève 

Gesellschaftsstr. 30 
3012 Berne Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

301 06 11 
913 129 rwbe ch 
302 48 60 

H.E. Mr. Edwin Laurent 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Saint Lucia to GATT 
Rue des Aduatiques 100 
B-1040 Bruxelles Tel: 733 43 28 

Telefax: 735 72 37 



No. 359/Corr.l 
Page 40 
10 June 1994 

XSAINT-KITTS-ET-NEVIS / 
SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS (E) 

The Permanent Secretary 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Saint Kitts and Nevis 
Government Headquarters 
P.O. Box 186 
Basseterre 

Tel: 465 25 21 
Telefax: 465 52 02 

SAINT-VINCENT-ET-LffS-GRENADINES / 
SAINT VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES (E) 

H.E. the Minister of Foreign Affairs and 
Tourism of Saint Vincent and the Grenadines 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Tourism 
Kingstown 

Tel: 456 20 60 
Telefax: 456 26 10 

SENEGAL (F) 
S.E. M. Ibra Déguène Ka 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la République du 

Sénégal auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
et des Institutions spécialisées à Genève 

Rue de la Servette 93 
1202 Genève Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

734 53 00 
414 187 rpse ch 
740 07 11 

SIERRA LEONE (E) 
H.E. Mrs. Marian J.T. Kamara 
Ambassador 
Embassy of the Republic of Sierra Leone 
Avenue de Tervuren 410 
B-1150 Bruxelles Tel: 771 00 53 

771 11 80 



No. 359/Corr.2 
Page 47 
28 June 1994 

XZAIRE(F) 
S.E. M. Mutuale Kikanke9 

Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la République 

du Zaïre auprès de l'Office des Nations 
Unies et des Institutions spécialisées 
à Genève 

Rue de Lausanne 45a-47a 
1202 Genève 

Adresse postale: 
Case postale 2595 
1211 Genève 2 

M. Marume Mulume8 

Conseiller (Affaires financières) 

Tel: 

(Telex: 

738 33 85 
738 33 72 
disconnected) 

ZAMBIE / ZAMBIA (E) 
H.E. Mr. Isaiah Z. Chabala 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic of Zambia 

to the United Nations Office at Geneva 
Chemin du Champ-d'Anier 17-19 
1209 Geneva Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

788 53 30 
788 53 31 
415 200 
788 53 40 

ZIMBABWE (E) 
H.E. Mr. Tichaona J.B. Jokonya 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic 

of Zimbabwe to the United Nations Office 
at Geneva 

Chemin de Grange-Canal 21 
1208 Genève Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

700 56 11 
700 56 13 
412 367 zim ch 
700 56 26 

'Toute la correspondance doit être adressée à M. Marume Mulume. / All correspondence should 
be addressed to Mr. Marume Mulume. / Toda la correspondencia debe ser enviada al Senor Marume 
Mulume. 



No. 359/Corr.4 
Page 48 
29 August 1994 

COMMUNAUTES EUROPEENNES - UNION EUROPEENNE / 
EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES - EUROPEAN UNION 

COMMISSION DES COMMUNAUTES EUROPEENNES 
COMMISSION OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES (F) 

S.E. M. Jean-Pierre Leng 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la Commission des 

Communautés européennes auprès du GATT 
Rue de Vermont 37-39 
1202 Genève 

Adresse postale: 
Case postale 195 
1211 Genève 20 Tel 

Telex 
Telefax 

734 97 50 
414 165 ecom ch 
734 22 36 

CONSEIL DE L'UNION EUROPEENNE/ 
COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION (F) 

M. K.-D. Jagstaidt 
Chef du Bureau de liaison du Secrétariat 

général du Conseil de l'Union européenne 
Chemin Louis-Dunant 2 
1202 Genève 

Adresse postale: 
Case postale 29 
1211 Genève 20 Tel 

Telex 
Telefax 

734 27 20 
412 135 coce ch 
733 50 79 

xFONDS MONETAIRE INTERNATIONAL / 
INTERNATIONAL MONETARY FUND (E) 

Mr. Grant B. Taplin 
Acting Director of the Office 
International Monetary Fund Office in Geneva 
Rue de Moillebeau 58 
1209 Genève Tel: 734 30 00 

Telefax: 734 33 88 



No. 359/Corr.4 
Page 49 
29 August 1994 

GOUVERNEMENTS APPLIQUANT L'ACCORD GENERAL DE FACTO / 
GOVERNMENTS APPLYING THE GATT ON A DE FACTO BASIS 

ALGERIE / ALGERIA (F) 
S.E. M. Hocine Meghlaoui 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la République 

algérienne démocratique et populaire 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

Route de Lausanne 308 
1293 Bellevue Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

774 19 85 
774 19 87 
419 llôdalgch 
774 30 49-

"BAHAMAS (E) 
H.E. the Minister for Foreign Affairs 

of the Commonwealth of Bahamas 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
P.O. Box N 792 
Nassau Tel: 322 76 24 

CAMBODGE / CAMBODIA (F) 
S.E. M. Khieu Samphan 
Vice-Président du Cambodge 

chargé des Affaires étrangères 
c/o Mission permanente du Cambodge 

auprès de l'ESCAP 
486 Thetsabam-Nimit Nua Road 
Lard Yao, Bangkhen 
Bangkok 9 
Thaïlande 

CAP-VERT / CAPE VERDE (F) 
Ministère des Affaires étrangères 

de la République du Cap-Vert 
Direction des relations économiques internationales 
B.P. 217 
Praia Tel 

Telex 
Telefax 

61 16 24 / 61 15 42 
6037 mpc cv 
61 34 83 



No. 359/Corr.4 
Page 50 
29 August 1994 

COMORES / COMOROS (F) 
S.E. le Ministre des Affaires étrangères de la 

République fédérale islamique des Comores 
Ministère des Affaires étrangères 
Moroni 

DJIBOUTI (F) 
S.E. M. Abdou Bolock Abdou 
Ministre des Affaires étrangères 
B.P. 1863 
Djibouti Tel: 

Telefax: 
35 24 71 
35 38 40 

GUINEE / GUINEA (F) 
Directeur général de la Division centrale 

de coopération technique internationale 
Présidence de la République 
B.P. 1210 
Conakry 

GUINEE-EOUATORIALE / 
EQUATORIAL GUINEA (F) 

S.E. le Ministre d'Etat chargé des Affaires 
étrangères et de la Coopération de la République 
de Guinée-équatoriale 

Ministère des Affaires étrangères et de 
la Coopération 

Malabo 

XILES SALOMON / 
SOLOMON ISLANDS (E) 

H.E. the Minister for Foreign Affairs 
of the Solomon Islands 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Honiara Tel: 

Telefax: 
21 250 
20 351 



No. 359/Corr.4 
Page 51 
29 August 1994 

XKIRIBATI (E) 
H.E. the Minister for Foreign Affairs 

of Kiribati 
P.O. Box 68 
Bairiki 
Tarawa Tel: (686) 21 342 

PAPOUASIE-NOUVELLE-GUINEE / 
PAPUA NEW GUINEA (E) 

H.E. Mr. Charles W. Lepani 
Ambassador 
Embassy of Papua New Guinea 
Avenue Montoyer 17-19 
B-1040 Bruxelles Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

512 31 27 
62249 kundu b 
512 86 43 

xSÀO TOME-ET-PRINCIPE / 
SÂO TOME AND PRINCIPE (F) 

Ambassade de la République 
démocratique de Sâo Tomé-et-Principe 

Rua da Junqueira 2 
P-1300 Lisbonne Tel: 

Telefax: 
363 82 42 
364 48 03 

^SEYCHELLES (E) 
H.E. the Minister for Planning and External 

Relations of the Republic of Seychelles 
National House 
P.O. Box 656 
Victoria 
Mahé Island Tel: 

Telefax: 
(248) 22 46 88 
(248) 22 48 45 

xTONGA (E) 
H.R.H. the Minister for Foreign Affairs 

and Defence of the Kingdom of Tonga 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Nuku'alofa Telefax: 23 887 



No. 359/Corr.4 
Page 52 
29 August 1994 

XTUVALU (E) 
H.E. the Prime Minister and Minister for 

Finance and Foreign Affairs of Tuvalu 
Funafuti Tel: (688) 20 822 

Telefax: (688) 20 839 

YEMEN. REPUBLIQUE DU 
YEMEN. REPUBLIC OF (E) 

H.E. Mr. Yahia Hamoud Geghman 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic of 

Yemen to the United Nations Office 
at Geneva 

Chemin du Jonc 19 
1216 Cointrin Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

798 53 33 
798 53 34-
415 699 yemi ch 
798 04 65 



No. 359/Corr.3 
Page 55 
26 July 1994 

CROATIE / CROATIA (E) 
H.E. Mr. Miomir Zuzul 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic 

of Croatia to the United Nations Office 
and other International Organizations 
at Geneva 

Route de Ferney 25 
1209 Genève Tel: 

Telefax: 

740 32 43 
740 32 44 
740 32 51 

EQUATEUR / ECUADOR (Sp) + (E) 
Excmo Sr. Alfredo Pinoargote Cevallos 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de la Repûblica del 

Ecuador ante la Oficina de las Naciones 
Unidas en Ginebra 

Rue de Lausanne 139 
1202 Genève Tel: 731 52 89 

731 48 79 
Telex: 412 863 mecua ch 

Telefax: 738 26 76 

ESTONIE / ESTONIA (E) 
Mr. Priit Kolbre 
Director 
Foreign Economie Policy Department 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs of 

the Republic of Estonia 
Ravala 9 
EE-0100 Tallinn Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

00 73722 / 69 15 92 
173 269 evm su 
77 16 77 



No. 359/Corr.4 
Page 56 
29 August 1994 

ETHIOPIE / ETHIOPIA (E) 
H.E. Mr. Yousuf Ibrahim Omar 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Ethiopia to 

the United Nations Office at Geneva 
Rue de Moillebeau 56 
1209 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 338 
1211 Genève 19 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

733 07 50 
733 07 58 
733 07 59 
414 170 ethi ch 
740 11 29 

xEX-REPUBLIOUE YOUGOSLAVE DE MACEDOINE / 
FORMER YUGOSLAV REPUBLIC OF MACEDONIA (E) 

H.E. Mr. Goce Petreski 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Former Yugoslav 

Republic of Macedonia 
Rue de Lausanne 143 
1202 Genève Tel: 731 29 30 

Telefax: 738 85 27 

IRAN. REPUBLIQUE ISLAMIQUE D' 
IRAN. ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF Œ) 

H.E. Mr. Sirous Nasseri 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the 

Islamic Republic of Iran to the United 
Nations Office at Geneva 

Chemin du Petit-Saconnex 28 
1209 Genève Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

733 30 01 
412 289 iran 
733 02 03 



No. 359/Corr.3 
Page 59 
26 July 1994 

LIBERIA (E) 
Mr. Henry D. Williamson 
Counsellor 
Chargé d'affaires a.i. 
Permanent Mission of the Republic of Liberia 

to the United Nations Office at Geneva 
Rue du Valais 9 
1202 Geneva Tel: 731 25 83 

Telex: 27 190 

LITUANIE / LITHUANIA (E) 
H.E. Mr. Narcizas Prielaida 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Lithuania 

to the United Nations Office and 
other International Organizations at Geneva 

Château-Banquet 20 
1202 Geneva 

MOLDOVA (E) 

Tel: 731 80 55 
731 55 20 

Telefax: 735 38 78 

H.E. Mr. A. Cheptine 
Minister for Foreign Economic Relations 

of the Republic of Moldova 
Piata Marii Adunari Nationale 1 
277033 Kishinev Tel: 00 3732 / 23 33 60 

Telefax: 23 40 46 

MONGOLIE / MONGOLIA (E) 
H.E. Mr. Shirchinjavyn Yumjav 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Mongolian People's 

Republic to the United Nations Office and 
other International Oganizations at Geneva 

Chemin des Mollies 4 
1293 Bellevue Tel: 774 19 74 

774 19 75 
Telex: 419 128 mong ch 

Telefax: 774 32 01 



No. 359/Corr.4 
Page 60 
29 August 1994 

NEPAL (E) 
Mr. Banmali Prasad Lacoul 
Minister-Counsellor 
Chargé d'affaires a.i. 
Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Nepal 

to the United Nations Office and other 
International Organizations at Geneva 

Rue Frédéric Amiel 1 
1203 Genève Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

344 44 41 
415 869 nepa ch 
344 40 93 

OUZBÉKISTAN / UZBEKISTAN (E) 
H.E. Mr. Utkur Sultanov 
Deputy Prime Minister 
Ministry of Foreign Economic Relations 

of the Republic of Uzbekistan 
Tashkent Telefax: (3712) 33 61 02 

"PANAMA (Sp) + (E) 
Excmo. Sr. Alejandro Ferrer Lopez 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de la Repûblica 

de Panama ante el GATT 
Rue de Lausanne 72 
1202 Genève 

Sra. Lilia H. Carrera 
Consejera Econômica 

Sr. Edwin H. De Souza V. 
Consejero Juridico 

Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

738 03 18 
738 03 88 
412 380 pana 
738 03 63 


